

20 MBD/1223



बिहार BIHAR

8 FEB 2023

रस्य कोषागार पदाधिकारी
प्री चम्पारण, मोतिहारी

5165 कृष्णकान्त लूकस कंसुनी चामुनारी (मिस्ट्री)
श्री २३३ वासुदेव शर्मा कोचामुनी

AS 965788

अरुण कुमार श्रीवास्तव

मुद्रांक विक्रेता, मोतिहारी
ला० नं०-133/88-89

Supplementary Agreement

Supplementary Agreement No. 43 mso/nn-23 to 20 mso/nn-23

This Agreement made on 23. Feb. 2023 Between The Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Motihari, of the one part M/s Kumar Construction Co., At- New Chandmari, P.S.- Motihari, Dist- East Champaran the hereinafter called the Contractor the other part.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Output and performance based Rural Road contract for the maintenance of Roads MR-N/22-23 Motihari/09 Under MR-3054.(herein after called "The Works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a contract price of Rs. 1723465.00 (Seventeen lakh twenty three thousand four hundred sixty five only)

S.No.	Package No.	Road Name	Length [Km]
1	MR-N/22-23	L065 - T06 To Jamuniya (VR28)	1.925
2	Motihari/09	L049 - Bhopatpur To Purbi Chaubey Tola	2.850

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH and the Parties hereto agree as follows:

1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the General condition hereafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the contract.

M/s Kumar Construction Company

Partner

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division
Motihari

Revised Abstract of BOQ for Package No- MR-N/22-23 Motihari/09
Rural Works Department, Works Division, Motihari

S.No.	Name of Road	(Block)	Length (K.M.)	Cost of BOQ (In Rs) on 12 %		Total Cost of BOQ on 12 % (In Rs)	Cost of BOQ (In Rs) on 18 %		Total Cost of BOQ on 18 % (In Rs)	A.A. Vetae (Letter No. dt.)
				Const.	Maint.		Const.	Maint.		
1	L065 - T06 To Jamuniya (VR28)	Kotwa	1.925	11475132.00	1785475.00	13260607.00	12078592.00	1880187.00	13958779.00	136.74 26.10.21.36 26.10.21.36
2	L049 - Bhopatpur To Purbi Chaubey Tola	Kotwa	2.850	17273890.00	2992824.00	20266714.00	18140438.00	3151569.00	21292007.00	209.56 26.10.21.36 26.10.21.36
		Total		28749022.00	4778300.00	33527321.00	30219030.00	5031756.00	35250786.00	9.5.22

(Revised dt. 10.9.21) B.O.Q. Approved for Construction Cost Part 'A' & 'B' only.

For
 ₹ 302,19,030.00 i.e. Three Crores, Twenty Two Lacs
 Nine Lakhs, Twenty Two Thousand, Two Hundred and thirty only.
 And maintenance Cost 'PART-B' or Rs. 50,31,756.00
 ₹ Fifty Lacs, thirty one thousand
 Seven hundred thirty six only.

अधीक्षण अभियंता
 ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
 कार्य अंचल, मोतिहारी

(Signature)
 S.E. (R.W.D.)
 Works Circle
 Motihari

M/s Kumar Construction Company
 Partner
(Signature)

Sum is exclusive of survey, approved by the Engineer as per IRC-35, The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes. (RT)
 Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC-35. The finished ovoiding and fixing of typical MMSGY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per technical specifications

Item	220.00	925.46	203601.20	220.00	925.46	203601.20	220.00	925.46	203601.20	0.00	0.00%
Sqm	220.00	925.46	203601.20	220.00	925.46	203601.20	220.00	925.46	203601.20	0.00	0.00%
No.	3.00	15208.58	45625.74	3.00	15208.58	45625.74	3.00	15208.58	45625.74	0.00	0.00%
cum	14.40	9025.50	129967.20	14.40	9025.50	129967.20	14.40	9025.50	129967.20	0.00	0.00%
-sqm	100.86	221.40	22317.12	100.86	221.40	22317.12	100.86	221.40	22317.12	0.00	0.00%
sqm	292.80	115.72	33882.82	292.80	115.72	33882.82	292.80	115.72	33882.82	0.00	0.00%
cum	37.62	314.41	11828.10	37.62	314.41	11828.10	37.62	314.41	11828.10	0.00	0.00%
cum	2.86	536.71	1534.99	2.86	536.71	1534.99	2.86	536.71	1534.99	0.00	0.00%
sqm	28.64	311.67	8926.23	28.64	311.67	8926.23	28.64	311.67	8926.23	0.00	0.00%
cum	6.17	7839.72	48371.07	6.17	7839.72	48371.07	6.17	7839.72	48371.07	0.00	0.00%
cum	26.51	6408.44	169887.74	26.51	6408.44	169887.74	26.51	6408.44	169887.74	0.00	0.00%
m	7.50	7620.24	57151.80	7.50	7620.24	57151.80	7.50	7620.24	57151.80	0.00	0.00%
sqm	36.40	221.40	8058.96	36.40	221.40	8058.96	36.40	221.40	8058.96	0.00	0.00%
sqm	13.26	65.40	867.20	13.26	65.40	867.20	13.26	65.40	867.20	0.00	0.00%
Cum	0.81	560.39	453.92	0.81	560.39	453.92	0.81	560.39	453.92	0.00	0.00%
Cum	30.69	403.19	12373.90	30.69	403.19	12373.90	30.69	403.19	12373.90	0.00	0.00%
RM	5.00	275.90	1379.50	5.00	275.90	1379.50	5.00	275.90	1379.50	0.00	0.00%
			15190764.46			15190764.46			15190764.46	0.00	0.00%
			1822891.74			1822891.74			2734337.60	0.00	0.00%
			151907.64			151907.64			151907.64	0.00	0.00%
			134453.04			134453.04			134453.04	0.00	0.00%

Handwritten signature
Handwritten signature

Superintending Engineer
 Rural Works Department
 Works Circle, Madhav

Executed by Eng. Noor
 A.W.D. (V), Division
 10-3-2017

M/S Kumar Construction Company
Handwritten signature
 Partner

Less 0.39% Below as per Agreement (-)									
Total Construction									
1st Year Maintenance cost						67470.07	71972.70		
2nd Year Maintenance cost	YEAR	1.00	230500.00	1.00	230500.00	17232546.87	18140438.05	0.00	0.00%
3rd Year Maintenance cost	YEAR	1.00	314900.00	1.00	314900.00	230500.00	230500.00	0.00	0.00%
4th Year Maintenance cost	YEAR	1.00	828600.00	1.00	828600.00	314900.00	314900.00	0.00	0.00%
5th Year Maintenance cost	YEAR	1.00	400300.00	1.00	400300.00	828600.00	828600.00	0.00	0.00%
Total Maintenance Amount Excluding All Taxes	YEAR	1.00	881800.00	1.00	881800.00	400300.00	400300.00	0.00	0.00%
GST @ 12%/18% on Total Maintenance Cost						881800.00	881800.00	0.00	0.00%
Labour Cess @ 1% on Total Maintenance Cost						2656100.00	2656100.00	0.00	0.00%
Add Seigniorage Fee						318732.00	478098.00	0.00	50.00%
Total Maintenance Amount Including All Taxes						26561.00	26561.00	0.00	0.00%
Less 0.39% Below as per Agreement (-)						3149.35	3149.35	0.00	0.00%
B Total Maintenance						3004542.35	3163908.35	0.00	5.30%
COST OF PROJECT IN RS. (A+B) =						11717.72	12339.24		
						2992824.63	3151569.11		
						20225371.45	21292007.15	0.00	5.29%
							1070811.87		

Superintending Engr
Rural Works Depart
Works Circle, Moha

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division
Mohan
12/3/23

Verified
4/2/23

M/s Kumar Construction Company
Partner